



Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER III (1)231/19/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06/12/2019.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Assistant Professor General Medicine (Medical Education Services) Cat. No. 418/16- Erratum Notification - issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) S/L No. 44/19/ ER III Dated 04.07.2019.

- 2) Erratum Notification No. ER III (1) 231/2019/EW Dtd 14.11.2019
- 3) Order dated 21.11.2019 of the Hon'ble Chairman , $\,$ KPSC, Tvpm $\,$ *******

It is hereby notified that the following modification has been made in the Short List No. 44/19/ER III published on 04.07.2019 for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in General Medicine (Cat. No. 418/16) in Medical Education Services .

Register No. 100341 is deleted from Supplementary list -Ezhava of List 2 (Lecturer) and is included in the List 1 (Assistant Professor) .

The Short List No. 44/19/ER III dated 04.07.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.